TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NZ		07/22/2008	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Land O'Lakes, Inc.	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Ave North	
Internal Address:	MS 2500	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886620	CHEESE FLAVOR BUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)481-2832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (651) 481-2827

Email: bmgoebel@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Janzen

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Ave North

Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHEESE FLAVOR BUILDER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Janzen	
Signature:	/psj/	
Date:	07/25/2008 TDADEMARK	
I KAUEIVIARK		

900112142 REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0164

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Release of Security Agmt#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Agmt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0165

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "LOL"), pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Five-Year Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2006, and the related Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "Security Agreement") assigned and granted a security interest to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPM"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders, in, among other items, the following U.S. Trademark:

Trademark

Registration Number

CHEESE FLAVOR BUILDER

2,886,620

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPM, as Collateral Agent, hereby releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the U.S. Trademark set forth above under said Security Agreement and reconveys to LOL any and all rights in the above U.S. Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPM, by a duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

Date: July 22, 2008

Signature: Vany//fung

Printed Name: Tony YUNG

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[[NYCORP:3087169]]

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
County and State, personally	July, 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for the above appeared the above named personally known to me, and acknowledged the ease as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Coein 7. Crelerey Notary Public

EDELINE C. ADDERLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01AD6079940 QUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY
CERTIFICATE FILED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 3, 2010

[[NYCORP:3087169]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 07/25/2008